Highways that join one another at an angle, whether or not one Highway crosses the 
other. 

“Laneway” means improved land adjacent to the Highway which provides access from 
the Highway to a parking area on adjacent land. 

“Large Vehicle” means any Vehicle having a Vehicle Weight greater than two thousand 
three hundred (2,300) kilograms (5,060 pounds). 

“Local Board” means a Local Board within the meaning of the Municipal Act, 2001.  

“Manager of Operations” means the Manager of Operations for the Town of Midland, or 
their designate. 

“Motor Assisted Bicycle” means a Bicycle: